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Tari.ff Notice No. 1981/9-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variations of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Port 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

CH 

Appn. [ 
No. 

1 

570 

10681 

10565 

1149 

262 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.059 

32.09.059 

60.06.009 

60.06.009 

85.19.011 

85.19.011 

90.16.011 

90.16.011 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Goods 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Tensol Cement, viz: .. 

7A .. .. 
11 .. .. 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Tensol Cement, viz: 

7A 
12 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

.. I 

Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric 
with mohair and synthetic or rayon pile 
mixture 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric with 

synthetic or rayon pile mixture, peculiar 
for use in making paint rollers only 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Fuses for automotive use only 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Fuse for automotive use only, excluding: 

Line fuseholders 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Parallel rules, expanding type 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

Parallel rules, expanding and/ or rolling type 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, 
Concrete master and Survey master 
moisture meters, peculiar to use in testing 
moisture in grain, wood, concrete and 
other substances 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, 

Concrete master, Survey master, Timber 
mini, and Survey Mini, moisture meters, 
peculiar to use in testing moisture in 
grain, wood, concrete and other sub
stances 

Rates of Duty 

Normal / Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Effective 
Part Concession 
II Code I------,--, ---

Ref. [ From To 

15 

15 

10 

99 

99 

103333G 
103334E 

201701G 

1139421 

114671J 

115134H 

1/7 /79 30/6/86 
1/7 /79 30/6/86 

1/7/80 30/9/82 

1/10/79 30/9/83 

1/7 /78 30/6/85 

1/7/78 30/9/84 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Detail of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1981. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 I I I-Applications for Exclusion from Determination Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for exclusion from determined rates of duty by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has 
been declined: 

Goods 
Applications Advertised 

Port Appn. Tariff 

I 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

I Notice No. No. 

.0. 59223 68.04.011 Grinding wheels, quality DA46-L VOl type IA, 254 mm x 7 mm x 1980/229 / 136, 20 November 
25 mm bore, 254 mm X 10.5 mm x 25 mm bore and 254 mm x 1980, p. 3667 
13 mm x 25 mm bore, peculiar for use in finishing high grade high 

H 

speed steel 
.0. 59224 68.04.011 Grinding wheels, quality GC100-IV02 type lA, 254 mm x 7 mm x 1980/229 136, 20 November 

I 

25 mm bore, 254 mm x 10.5 mm x 25 mm bore and 254 mm x 1980, p. 3667 
13 mm x 25 mm bore, peculiar for use in finishing and roughing 
Tungsten Carbide 

H 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1981. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

G 


