## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/9—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variations of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
		32.09.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Tensol Cement, viz:	Free	Free	15	103333G 103334E	1/7/79 1/7/79	30/6/80 30/6/80
WN	570	32.09.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Tensol Cement, viz: 7A				103334E	1/ // /9	50/0/80
		60.06.009	12 CURRENT APPROVAL: Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric with mohair and synthetic or rayon pile mixture	Free	Free	15	201701G	1/7/80	30/9/8
AK	10681	60.06.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric with synthetic or rayon pile mixture, peculiar for use in making paint rollers only CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		85.19.011	CURRENT APPROVAL: Fuses for automotive use only REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	113942J	1/10/79	30/9/8
AK	10565	85.19.011	Fuse for automotive use only, excluding: Line fuseholders CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		90.16.011	Parallel rules, expanding type REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	114671J	1/7/78	30/6/8
WN	1149	90.16.011	Parallel rules, expanding and/or rolling type CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		90.28.009	Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, Concrete master and Survey master moisture meters, peculiar to use in testing moisture in grain, wood, concrete and other substances REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	115134H	1/7/78	30/9/8
СН	262	90.28.009	Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, Concrete master, Survey master, Timber mini, and Survey Mini, moisture meters, peculiar to use in testing moisture in grain, wood, concrete and other sub- stances						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Detail of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1981.

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No.	1981/11—Applications	for Exclusion from	<b>Determination Declined</b>
-------------------	----------------------	--------------------	-------------------------------

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for exclusion from determined rates of duty by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
POR			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
Н.О.	59223	68.04.011	Grinding wheels, quality DA46-LVO1 type IA, 254 mm $\times$ 7 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore, 254 mm $\times$ 10.5 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore and 254 mm $\times$ 13 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore, peculiar for use in finishing high grade high speed steel	1980/229	136, 20 November 1980, p. 3667	
Н.О.	59224	68.04.011	Grinding wheels, quality GC100–IV02 type 1A, 254 mm $\times$ 7 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore, 254 mm $\times$ 10.5 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore and 254 mm $\times$ 13 mm $\times$ 25 mm bore, peculiar for use in finishing and roughing Tungsten Carbide	1980/229	136, 20 November 1980, p. 3667	

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1981.